FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Travis Johnson to Engrossed House Bill No. 459 by Representative Travis Johnson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" delete the remainder of the line and insert "R.S. 37:1313(D)
 and 1318(A)"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, delete line 3 in its entirety and insert "and to repeal R.S. 37:1315(A)(1),"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, at the beginning of line 4 delete "1323(F),"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, delete line 5 and insert "practice without a certification in certain circumstances;
 10 and to"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 1, delete lines 8 and 9 in their entirety and insert the following:
- "Section 1. R.S. 37:1313(D) and 1318(A) are hereby amended and reenacted to read
 as follows:"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 16 On page 1, delete lines 10 through 19 in their entirety
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 18 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 3
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 20 On page 2, delete lines 6 through 9 and insert the following:
- "D. This Part shall not apply to any individual performing phlebotomy or
 acting as a phlebotomist employed by or acting under the direction and supervision
 of a physician licensed by the board, a clinic operated by a licensed health care
 <u>healthcare</u> provider, a hospital, a nursing home, or other licensed health care facility
 a licensed healthcare facility, or a testing location or laboratory licensed or certified
 under the Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments of 1988."
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 28 On page 2, delete lines 23 through 28

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 2 On page 3, delete lines 1 through 7
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 4 On page 3, delete line 8 and insert "Section 2. R.S. 37:1315(A)(1) is hereby"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 6 On page 3, line 9, change "their" to "its"